SK6216C  15V, 500mA, Low Power Consumption LDO
Features
l Low voltage drop: 0.26V@100mA&VOUT=3.3V
l High input voltage: 15V
l Low temperature coefficient
l Large Output Current: 500mA
l Low Quiescent Current: 2.0uA
l Output voltage accuracy: tolerance ±2%

SOT89,SOT23-3 and SOT23-5 packages are
available.
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Temperature RoHS Shipping Type
SK6216CMMR-XX SOT23-3 –40°C to +85°C YES 3000PCS/REEL
SK6216CMM5R-XX SOT23-5 –40°C to +85°C YES 3000PCS/REEL
SK6216CMPR-XX SOT89 –40°C to +85°C YES 1000PCS/REEL
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 1 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
Block Diagram
Pin Assignment
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND GND pin
2
VIN Input voltage pin 3
VOUT Output voltage pin
SOT23-3 (Top View)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 VIN Input voltage pin
2 GND GND pin
3 CE Enable pin
4 NC --
5 VOUT Output voltage pin
SOT23-5 (Top View)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
SOT89 (Top View)
1 2 3
GND VIN VOUT
NCVOUT
2 31
45
VIN GND CE
1 2
3
VIN
GND VOUT
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 2 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage ................................3.5V to 18V
Operating Temperature .................-40℃ to 85℃
Storage Temperature ..................-40℃ to 125℃
Note: These are stress ratings only. Stresses exceeding the range specified under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause
substantial damage to the device. Functional operation of this device at other conditions beyond those listed in the
specification is not implied and prolonged exposure to extreme conditions may affect device reliability.
Electrical Characteristics
SK6216C for any output voltage      （Ta=25℃）
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage Vout
Vin=Vout+1V
1.0mA≤Iout≤30mA